

**POSTED****PURCHASE REQUEST**Date: 7/31/2024LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**Fund: **GENERAL FUND**Department: CEPWDPR No.: 1264Date: 7/26/2024

Section: \_\_\_\_\_

FPP: 8751

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	pcs	4.5mm thk. Marine Plywood	5	1,090.00	5,450.00
2	bdft	Good Lumber	112	85.00	9,520.00
3	kg.	Assorted Nails	2	100.00	200.00
4	pcs	S4S 1' x 2' x 8' Ceiling Wood Cournice	3	500.00	1,500.00
5	gal	Glazing Putty	2	840.00	1,680.00
6	gal	Flatwall Enamel	2	965.00	1,930.00
7	gal	Enamel Quick Dry	2	800.00	1,600.00
8	ltr	Paint Thinner	10	250.00	2,500.00
9	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	3	128.50	385.50
10	sets	Paint Roller with Tray	2	220.00	440.00
11	kg.	Newspapers	3	50.00	150.00
12	kg.	Basahan	3	50.00	150.00
13	pcs	20mm PPR Pipe	25	320.00	8,000.00
14	pcs	PPR Elbow	18	25.00	450.00
15	pcs	PPR Tee	17	29.00	493.00
16	pcs	PPR Elbow Adaptor	8	130.00	1,040.00
17	pcs	Female Adaptor	10	107.00	1,070.00
18	pcs	PPR Clamp	50	40.00	2,000.00
19	pcs	Gate Valve	7	392.00	2,744.00
20	pcs	Teplon Tape	5	25.00	125.00
21	pcs	Coupling	20	12.00	240.00
22	pcs	Elbow 50mm dia-90 deg. Bend	2	52.00	104.00
23	pcs	Elbow 50mm dia-45 deg. Bend	3	52.00	156.00
24	pcs	uPVC Pipe 50mm dias x 3m, S-1000	10	615.00	6,150.00
25	pcs	uPVC P-Trap, 50mm dia	1	175.00	175.00
26	can	PVC Cement	2	240.00	480.00
27	pcs	Sanitary Wye 50mm	1	90.00	90.00
28	pc	CO	1	50.00	50.00
29	pcs	20 x 30cm Glazed Tiles	94	45.00	4,230.00
30	bags	Portland Cement	5	305.00	1,525.00
31	cum	Sand <i>R&amp;H - Buildings + Other Structures</i>	1	400.00	400.00
32	kgs	Tile Grout	5	30.00	150.00
33	bags	Tile Adhesive	5	250.00	1,250.00
34	gals	Plexibond Cementitious Waterproofing	4	850.00	3,400.00
35	pcs	Spatula	2	35.00	70.00
36	set	Roller Brush with Tray	1	220.00	220.00
37	pc	Paint Brush 2"	1	80.00	80.00
38	bags	Portland Cement Type 1	1	305.00	305.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>60,502.50</b>

*to be used for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Activity and Child Productivity Center-Child Developmnet Center*

Purpose: (ACPC-CDC)

Requested by: Signature: _____ Printed Name: <b>BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA</b> Designation: <i>City Engineer</i>	Cash Availability: Signature: _____ Printed Name: <b>NICASIO D. CATAPANG</b> Designation: <i>1283 City Treasurer</i>	Approved by: Signature: _____ Printed Name: <b>MARILOU F. MORILLO</b> Designation: <i>City Mayor</i>
--	---	---